
 
 

ST. FRANCIS BIG BOAT SERIES 
presented by Rolex 
September 16-19, 2004 

 
Race #1-7 

  IRC CLASS A 
 

   Start Time Finish Time Elapsed Time IRC Corrected Time 

  Race #1   11:15:00   (Finish Time - 
Start Time) TCC (Elapsed Time * TCC)

1 Nicholas Lykiardopulo AERA GRE 55 13:14:53 1:59:53 1.33 2:39:27 
2     Robert Youngjohns Zephyra GBR 4646 13:26:34 2:11:34 1.213 2:39:35 
3  John MacLaurin Pendragon 4 77000 13:19:41 2:04:41 1.319 2:44:27 
4      Bob Barton Cipango 46056 13:30:47 2:15:47 1.235 2:47:42 
5 Sy Kleinman Swiftsure II 16 13:27:46 2:12:46 1.27 2:48:37 
6 Ed McDonell Grand Illusion USA 97 13:20:42 2:05:42 1.35 2:49:42 
7 David James/ Bill Turpin J-Lo 46860 13:31:32 2:16:32 1.269 2:53:16 
        
   Start Time Finish Time Elapsed Time IRC Corrected Time 

  Race #2   14:05:00   (Finish Time - 
Start Time) TCC (Elapsed Time * TCC)

1 Nicholas Lykiardopulo AERA GRE 55 16:25:06 2:20:06 1.33 3:06:20 
2     Robert Youngjohns Zephyra GBR 4646 16:39:33 2:34:33 1.213 3:07:28 
3 Ed McDonell Grand Illusion USA 97 16:24:58 2:19:58 1.35 3:08:57 
4  John MacLaurin Pendragon 4 77000 16:28:17 2:23:17 1.319 3:08:59 
5      Bob Barton Cipango 46056 16:38:07 2:33:07 1.235 3:09:06 
6 Sy Kleinman Swiftsure II 16 16:38:33 2:33:33 1.27 3:15:01 
7 David James/ Bill Turpin J-Lo 46860 16:41:11 2:36:11 1.269 3:18:12 

 

 

 

 



 
 
 
 
 
 

   Start Time Finish Time Elapsed Time IRC Corrected Time 

  Race #3   11:12:00   (Finish Time - 
Start Time) TCC (Elapsed Time * TCC)

1 Nicholas Lykiardopulo AERA GRE 55 13:06:30 1:54:30 1.33 2:32:17 
2     Robert Youngjohns Zephyra GBR 4646 13:19:21 2:07:21 1.213 2:34:29 
3  John MacLaurin Pendragon 4 77000 13:10:16 1:58:16 1.319 2:36:00 
4 Ed McDonell Grand Illusion USA 97 13:07:38 1:55:38 1.35 2:36:06 
5      Bob Barton Cipango 46056 13:18:34 2:06:34 1.235 2:36:19 
6 Sy Kleinman Swiftsure II 16 13:16:28 2:04:28 1.27 2:38:04 
7 David James/ Bill Turpin J-Lo 46860 13:18:00 2:06:00 1.269 2:39:54 
        
   Start Time Finish Time Elapsed Time IRC Corrected Time 

  Race #4   13:46:00   (Finish Time - 
Start Time) TCC (Elapsed Time * TCC)

1 Nicholas Lykiardopulo AERA GRE 55 15:25:15 1:39:15 1.33 2:12:00 
2 Ed McDonell Grand Illusion USA 97 15:25:27 1:39:27 1.35 2:14:15 
3     Robert Youngjohns Zephyra GBR 4646 15:39:54 1:53:54 1.213 2:18:10 
4  John MacLaurin Pendragon 4 77000 15:31:48 1:45:48 1.319 2:19:33 
5 Sy Kleinman Swiftsure II 16 15:36:05 1:50:05 1.27 2:19:48 
6 David James/ Bill Turpin J-Lo 46860 15:38:49 1:52:49 1.269 2:23:10 
7      Bob Barton Cipango 46056 DNF DNF 1.235 DNF 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 

   Start Time 

 
 
 
 

Finish Time Elapsed Time IRC Corrected Time 

  Race #5   11:14:00   (Finish Time - 
Start Time) TCC (Elapsed Time * TCC)

1      Bob Barton Cipango 46056 13:19:37 2:05:37 1.235 2:35:08 
2 Nicholas Lykiardopulo AERA GRE 55 13:10:53 1:56:53 1.33 2:35:27 
3     Robert Youngjohns Zephyra GBR 4646 13:22:17 2:08:17 1.213 2:35:36 
4 Sy Kleinman Swiftsure II 16 13:19:07 2:05:07 1.27 2:38:54 
5  John MacLaurin Pendragon 4 77000 13:14:44 2:00:44 1.319 2:39:15 
6 Ed McDonell Grand Illusion USA 97 13:14:17 2:00:17 1.35 2:42:23 
7 David James/ Bill Turpin J-Lo 46860 13:28:19 2:14:19 1.269 2:50:27 

     
   Start Time Finish Time Elapsed Time IRC Corrected Time 

  Race #6   13:58:00   (Finish Time - 
Start Time) TCC (Elapsed Time * TCC)

1 Nicholas Lykiardopulo AERA GRE 55 16:07:01 2:09:01 1.33 2:51:36 
2     Robert Youngjohns Zephyra GBR 4646 16:20:19 2:22:19 1.213 2:52:38 
3      Bob Barton Cipango 46056 16:19:54 2:21:54 1.235 2:55:15 
4 Ed McDonell Grand Illusion USA 97 16:09:55 2:11:55 1.35 2:58:05 
5 Sy Kleinman Swiftsure II 16 16:20:04 2:22:04 1.27 3:00:25 
6  John MacLaurin Pendragon 4 77000 16:16:18 2:18:18 1.319 3:02:25 
7 David James/ Bill Turpin J-Lo 46860 16:23:46 2:25:46 1.269 3:04:59 

  

   
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 

  

 
 

 Start Time Finish Time Elapsed Time IRC Corrected Time 

  Race #7   11:16:00   (Finish Time - 
Start Time) TCC (Elapsed Time * TCC)

1 Nicholas Lykiardopulo AERA GRE 55 13:48:40 2:32:40 1.33 3:23:03 
2 John MacLaurin Pendragon 4 77000 13:51:57 2:35:57 1.319 3:25:42 
3 Robert Youngjohns Zephyra   GBR 4646 14:05:45 2:49:45 1.213 3:25:54 
4 Ed McDonell Grand Illusion USA 97 13:49:31 2:33:31 1.35 3:27:15 
5 Bob Barton Cipango 46056 14:03:54 2:47:54 1.235 3:27:21 
6 Sy Kleinman Swiftsure II 16 14:00:37 2:44:37 1.27 3:29:04 
7 David James/ Bill Turpin J-Lo 46860 14:04:34 2:48:34 1.269 3:33:55 

 
 

  
Overall 
Results 

    Race #1 Race #2 Race #3 Race #4 Race #5 Race #6 Race #7 Total 

1 Nicholas Lykiardopulo AERA          GRE 55 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 8
2 Robert Youngjohns           Zephyra GBR 4646 2 2 2 3 3 2 3 17
3 John MacLaurin         Pendragon 4  77000 3 4 3 4 5 6 2 27
4 Ed McDonell          Grand Illusion USA 97 6 3 4 2 6 4 4 29
5 Bob Barton          Cipango 46056 4 5 5 8 1 3 5 31
6 Sy Kleinman           Swiftsure II 16 5 6 6 5 4 5 6 37
7 David James/ Bill Turpin J-Lo 46860         7 7 7 6 7 7 7 48

 



 
 

ST. FRANCIS BIG BOAT SERIES 
presented by Rolex 
September 16-19, 2004 

 
Race #1-7 

  IRC CLASS B 
 

    Start Time Finish Time Elapsed Time IRC Corrected Time 

 Race #1     11:41:00 (Finish Time - 
Start Time) TCC (Elapsed Time * TCC)

1 French/ Lezin French/ Lezin Animal 41 14:10:14 2:29:14 1.112 2:45:57 
2 Norman Olson Frank McNear Just In Time 28191 14:18:13 2:37:13 1.056 2:46:01 
3 Jeff Pulford Jeff Pulford Bustin Loose 38044 14:10:35 2:29:35 1.112 2:46:20 
4 John Siegel John Siegel Scorpio 28900 14:13:11 2:32:11 1.099 2:47:15 
5 Andy & Heather Costello Andrew Costello     Ricochet 28489 14:25:36 2:44:36 1.033 2:50:02 
6 Colin Case Colin Case Recidivist    35 14:09:24 2:28:24 1.149 2:50:31 
7 Antony Barran Nick Barran Mureadritta's XL 45000 14:08:29 2:27:29 1.157 2:50:38 
8 JY Lendormy JB Duler / JY Lendormy Acabar    7 14:31:08 2:50:08 1.005 2:50:59 
9 Mario Yovkov Mario Yovkov Great Sensation 35045 14:12:08 2:31:08 1.134 2:51:23 
10 Grand Prix Sailing Rodney Hagerbols      Sensation 35028 14:13:16 2:32:16 1.134 2:52:40 
11 Langer / Stimpson Langer / Stimpson Absolute 02 40 14:16:20 2:35:20 1.112 2:52:44 
12 Peter Krueger Peter Krueger ONI 28373 14:29:13 2:48:13 1.037 2:54:26 
13 Cal Maritime Academy Piet Van Os    Sensational 35043 14:16:13 2:35:13 1.134 2:56:01 
14 Don Sellers Don Sellers Josie 39 14:32:58 2:51:58 1.025 2:56:16 
15  Richard Green Richard Green El Jefe 367 14:34:47 2:53:47 1.032 2:59:21 
16 Grand Prix Sailing Gary Fanger Sweet Sensation 35035 14:22:33 2:41:33 1.134 3:03:12 
        

 

 
         

 



    Start Time Finish Time Elapsed Time IRC Corrected Time 

 Race #2     14:54:00 (Finish Time - 
Start Time) TCC (Elapsed Time * TCC)

1 John Siegel John Siegel Scorpio 28900 16:43:30 1:49:30 1.099 2:00:20 
2 Norman Olson Frank McNear Just In Time 28191 16:48:51 1:54:51 1.056 2:01:17 
3 Jeff Pulford Jeff Pulford Bustin Loose 38044 16:45:07 1:51:07 1.112 2:03:34 
4 French/ Lezin French/ Lezin Animal 41 16:46:13 1:52:13 1.112 2:04:47 
5 Andy & Heather Costello Andrew Costello     Ricochet 28489 16:56:00 2:02:00 1.033 2:06:02 
6 Antony Barran Nick Barran Mureadritta's XL 45000 16:43:00 1:49:00 1.157 2:06:07 
7 Colin Case Colin Case Recidivist    35 16:44:30 1:50:30 1.149 2:06:58 
8 JY Lendormy JB Duler / JY Lendormy Acabar    7 17:01:24 2:07:24 1.005 2:08:02 
9 Mario Yovkov Mario Yovkov Great Sensation 35045 16:47:55 1:53:55 1.134 2:09:11 
10 Grand Prix Sailing Rodney Hagerbols      Sensation 35028 16:49:03 1:55:03 1.134 2:10:28 
11 Grand Prix Sailing Gary Fanger Sweet Sensation 35035 16:49:34 1:55:34 1.134 2:11:03 
12 Langer / Stimpson Langer / Stimpson Absolute 02 40 16:52:07 1:58:07 1.112 2:11:21 
13 Don Sellers Don Sellers Josie 39 17:02:18 2:08:18 1.025 2:11:30 
14 Peter Krueger Peter Krueger ONI 28373 17:01:19 2:07:19 1.037 2:12:02 
15 Cal Maritime Academy Piet Van Os    Sensational 35043 16:50:51 1:56:51 1.134 2:12:30 
16  Richard Green Richard Green El Jefe 367 17:08:36 2:14:36 1.032 2:18:54 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 
 

    Start Time Finish Time Elapsed Time IRC Corrected Time 

 Race #3     11:50:00 (Finish Time - 
Start Time) TCC (Elapsed Time * TCC)

1 John Siegel John Siegel Scorpio 28900 13:29:32 1:39:32 1.099 1:49:23 
2 Jeff Pulford Jeff Pulford Bustin Loose 38044 13:31:19 1:41:19 1.112 1:52:40 
3 Norman Olson Frank McNear Just In Time 28191 13:36:44 1:46:44 1.056 1:52:43 
4 French/ Lezin French/ Lezin Animal 41 13:33:35 1:43:35 1.112 1:55:11 
5 Antony Barran Nick Barran Mureadritta's XL 45000 13:29:36 1:39:36 1.157 1:55:14 
6 JY Lendormy JB Duler / JY Lendormy Acabar    7 13:47:02 1:57:02 1.005 1:57:37 
7 Colin Case Colin Case Recidivist    35 13:33:27 1:43:27 1.149 1:58:52 
8 Andy & Heather Costello Andrew Costello     Ricochet 28489 13:45:42 1:55:42 1.033 1:59:31 
9 Mario Yovkov Mario Yovkov Great Sensation 35045 13:36:12 1:46:12 1.134 2:00:26 
10 Grand Prix Sailing Gary Fanger Sweet Sensation 35035 13:37:02 1:47:02 1.134 2:01:23 
11 Don Sellers Don Sellers Josie 39 13:48:32 1:58:32 1.025 2:01:30 
12 Grand Prix Sailing Rodney Hagerbols      Sensation 35028 13:38:10 1:48:10 1.134 2:02:40 
13 Cal Maritime Academy Piet Van Os    Sensational 35043 13:38:32 1:48:32 1.134 2:03:05 
14 Peter Krueger Peter Krueger ONI 28373 13:49:54 1:59:54 1.037 2:04:20 
15 Langer / Stimpson Langer / Stimpson Absolute 02 40 13:47:22 1:57:22 1.112 2:10:31 
16  Richard Green Richard Green El Jefe 367 13:59:17 2:09:17 1.032 2:13:25 
         
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
         

 

 



 
 
    Start Time Finish Time Elapsed Time IRC Corrected Time 

 Race #4     14:29:00 (Finish Time - 
Start Time) TCC (Elapsed Time * TCC)

1 John Siegel John Siegel Scorpio 28900 16:08:04 1:39:04 1.099 1:48:52 
2 French/ Lezin French/ Lezin Animal 41 16:09:13 1:40:13 1.112 1:51:26 
3 Jeff Pulford Jeff Pulford Bustin Loose 38044 16:10:59 1:41:59 1.112 1:53:24 
4 Antony Barran Nick Barran Mureadritta's XL 45000 16:07:07 1:38:07 1.157 1:53:31 
5 JY Lendormy JB Duler / JY Lendormy Acabar    7 16:26:42 1:57:42 1.005 1:58:17 
6 Colin Case Colin Case Recidivist    35 16:13:25 1:44:25 1.149 1:59:58 
7 Grand Prix Sailing Rodney Hagerbols      Sensation 35028 16:16:18 1:47:18 1.134 2:01:41 
8 Norman Olson Frank McNear Just In Time 28191 16:14:38 1:45:38 1.056 1:51:33 - PEN 30% 
9 Peter Krueger Peter Krueger ONI 28373 16:28:41 1:59:41 1.037 2:04:07 
10 Don Sellers Don Sellers Josie 39 16:30:16 2:01:16 1.025 2:04:18 
11 Andy & Heather Costello Andrew Costello     Ricochet 28489 DNF DNF 1.033 DNF 
12 Grand Prix Sailing Gary Fanger Sweet Sensation 35035 DNF DNF 1.134 DNF 
13 Langer / Stimpson Langer / Stimpson Absolute 02 40 DNF DNF 1.112 DNF 
14 Cal Maritime Academy Piet Van Os Sensational 35043 DNF DNF 1.134 DNF 
15  Richard Green Richard Green El Jefe 367 DNF DNF 1.032 DNF 
16 Mario Yovkov Mario Yovkov Great Sensation 35045 DNF DNF 1.134 DNF 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 
    Start Time Finish Time Elapsed Time IRC Corrected Time 

 Race #5     11:43:00 (Finish Time - 
Start Time) TCC (Elapsed Time * TCC)

1 Jeff Pulford Jeff Pulford Bustin Loose 38044 14:02:16 2:19:16 1.112 2:34:52 
2 John Siegel John Siegel Scorpio 28900 14:04:03 2:21:03 1.099 2:35:01 
3 Norman Olson Frank McNear Just In Time 28191 14:10:07 2:27:07 1.056 2:35:21 
4 French/ Lezin French/ Lezin Animal 41 14:04:10 2:21:10 1.112 2:36:59 
5 Antony Barran Nick Barran Mureadritta's XL 45000 14:02:10 2:19:10 1.157 2:41:01 
6 Andy & Heather Costello Andrew Costello     Ricochet 28489 14:19:17 2:36:17 1.033 2:41:26 
7 JY Lendormy JB Duler / JY Lendormy Acabar    7 14:24:44 2:41:44 1.005 2:42:33 
8 Peter Krueger Peter Krueger ONI 28373 14:19:57 2:36:57 1.037 2:42:45 
9 Grand Prix Sailing Gary Fanger Sweet Sensation 35035 14:06:41 2:23:41 1.134 2:42:56 
10 Colin Case Colin Case Recidivist    35 14:05:30 2:22:30 1.149 2:43:44 
11 Langer / Stimpson Langer / Stimpson Absolute 02 40 14:10:17 2:27:17 1.112 2:43:47 
12 Cal Maritime Academy Piet Van Os    Sensational 35043 14:08:31 2:25:31 1.134 2:45:01 
13 Don Sellers Don Sellers Josie 39 14:28:13 2:45:13 1.025 2:49:21 
14 Mario Yovkov Mario Yovkov Great Sensation 35045 14:13:45 2:30:45 1.134 2:50:57 
15  Richard Green Richard Green El Jefe 367 14:32:20 2:49:20 1.032 2:54:45 
16 Grand Prix Sailing Rodney Hagerbols      Sensation 35028 14:08:00 2:25:00 1.134 2:44:46 - PEN 30% 
         
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
         

 

 



 
 
 
    Start Time Finish Time Elapsed Time IRC Corrected Time 

 Race #6     15:20:00 (Finish Time - 
Start Time) TCC (Elapsed Time * TCC)

1 French/ Lezin French/ Lezin Animal 41 16:37:51 1:17:51 1.112 1:26:34 
2 John Siegel John Siegel Scorpio 28900 16:40:52 1:20:52 1.099 1:28:52 
3 Jeff Pulford Jeff Pulford Bustin Loose 38044 16:40:07 1:20:07 1.112 1:29:05 
4 Norman Olson Frank McNear Just In Time 28191 16:45:01 1:25:01 1.056 1:29:47 
5 Andy & Heather Costello Andrew Costello     Ricochet 28489 16:48:19 1:28:19 1.033 1:31:14 
6 Colin Case Colin Case Recidivist    35 16:39:35 1:19:35 1.149 1:31:26 
7 Don Sellers Don Sellers Josie 39 16:49:56 1:29:56 1.025 1:32:11 
8 Mario Yovkov Mario Yovkov Great Sensation 35045 16:41:35 1:21:35 1.134 1:32:31 
9 Grand Prix Sailing Rodney Hagerbols      Sensation 35028 16:44:05 1:24:05 1.134 1:35:21 
10 Peter Krueger Peter Krueger ONI 28373 16:53:06 1:33:06 1.037 1:36:33 
11 Cal Maritime Academy Piet Van Os    Sensational 35043 16:45:38 1:25:38 1.134 1:37:06 
12 Grand Prix Sailing Gary Fanger Sweet Sensation 35035 16:46:32 1:26:32 1.134 1:38:08 
13 Antony Barran Nick Barran Mureadritta's XL 45000 16:44:58 1:24:58 1.157 1:38:18 
14 JY Lendormy JB Duler / JY Lendormy Acabar    7 16:58:10 1:38:10 1.005 1:38:39 
15 Langer / Stimpson Langer / Stimpson Absolute 02 40 16:52:36 1:32:36 1.112 1:42:58 
16  Richard Green Richard Green El Jefe 367 17:01:21 1:41:21 1.032 1:44:36 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 
 
 

    Start Time Finish Time Elapsed Time IRC Corrected Time 

 Race #7     11:50:00 (Finish Time - 
Start Time) TCC (Elapsed Time * TCC)

1 Norman Olson Frank McNear Just In Time 28191 14:31:16 2:41:16 1.056 2:50:18 
2 John Siegel John Siegel Scorpio 28900 14:25:32 2:35:32 1.099 2:50:56 
3 Jeff Pulford Jeff Pulford Bustin Loose 38044 14:26:33 2:36:33 1.112 2:54:05 
4 French/ Lezin French/ Lezin Animal 41 14:27:25 2:37:25 1.112 2:55:03 
5 Andy & Heather Costello Andrew Costello     Ricochet 28489 14:40:45 2:50:45 1.033 2:56:23 
6 Antony Barran Nick Barran Mureadritta's XL 45000 14:23:50 2:33:50 1.157 2:57:59 
7 Mario Yovkov Mario Yovkov Great Sensation 35045 14:27:58 2:37:58 1.134 2:59:08 
8 JY Lendormy JB Duler / JY Lendormy Acabar    7 14:49:16 2:59:16 1.005 3:00:10 
9 Colin Case Colin Case Recidivist    35 14:27:23 2:37:23 1.149 3:00:50 
10 Cal Maritime Academy Piet Van Os   Sensational 35043 14:31:49 2:41:49 1.134 3:03:30 
11 Grand Prix Sailing Rodney Hagerbols      Sensation 35028 14:32:27 2:42:27 1.134 3:04:13 
12 Grand Prix Sailing Gary Fanger Sweet Sensation 35035 14:32:34 2:42:34 1.134 3:04:21 
13 Peter Krueger Peter Krueger ONI 28373 14:48:25 2:58:25 1.037 3:05:01 
14 Don Sellers Don Sellers Josie 39 14:56:11 3:06:11 1.025 3:10:50 
15 Langer / Stimpson Langer / Stimpson Absolute 02 40 14:42:15 2:52:15 1.112 3:11:33 
16 Richard Green Richard Green El Jefe 367 15:06:48 3:16:48 1.032 3:23:06 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 Overall Results  Race #1  Race #2 Race #3 Race #4 Race #5 Race #6 Race #7 Total 

1 John Siegel          John Siegel Scorpio 28900 4 1 1 1 2 2 2 13 
2 Jeff Pulford          Jeff Pulford Bustin Loose 38044 3 3 2 4 1 3 3 19 
3 French/ Lezin           French/ Lezin Animal 41 1 4 4 2 4 1 4 20 
4 Norman Olson          Frank McNear Just In Time 28191 2 2 3 8 3 4 1 23 
5 Antony Barran          Nick Barran Mureadritta's XL 45000 7 6 5 5 5 13 6 47 
6 Andy & Heather Costello Andrew Costello Ricochet 28489 5 5 8 17 6 5 5 51 
7 Colin Case           Colin Case Recidivist 35 6 7 7 7 10 6 9 52 
8 JY Lendormy JB Duler / JY Lendormy Acabar 7 8 8 6 6 7 14 8 57 
9 Mario Yovkov Mario Yovkov Great Sensation 35045 9 9 9 17 15 8 7 74 
10 Grand Prix Sailing Rodney Hagerbols Sensation  35028 10 10 12 8 17 9 11 77 
11 Peter Krueger          Peter Krueger ONI 28373 12 14 14 9 8 10 13 80 
12 Don Sellers           Don Sellers Josie 39 14 13 11 10 14 7 14 83 
13 Grand Prix Sailing Gary Fanger Sweet Sensation 35035 16 11 10 17 9 12 12 87 
14 Cal Maritime Academy          Piet Van Os Sensational 35043 13 15 13 17 13 11 10 92 
15 Langer / Stimpson Langer / Stimpson Absolute 02 40 11 12 15 17 11 15 15 96 
16 Richard Green Richard Green         El Jefe 367 15 16 16 17 16 16 16 112 

 
 



 
ST. FRANCIS BIG BOAT SERIES 

presented by Rolex 
September 16-19, 2004 

 
Results #1-7 

 
TP 52 Class    Race#1 Race#2 Race #3 Race #4 Race #5 Race #6 Race #7 Total 

 1 Makoto Uematsu  Makoto Uematsu Esmeralda 50014 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 8
2 Karl C. Kwok Harry Dodson Beau Geste 1997 2 1 4 2 3 2 4 18 
3 Roger Sturgeon          Craig Healy Rosebud 28385 3 6 2 3 4 5 5 28
4 Michael Brennan Michael Brennan Sjambok         52152 4 7 6 6 2 3 2 30
5 Richard C. Breeden Richard C. Breeden Bright Star 52002 5 5 3 4 5 4 6 32 
6 Jim Demetriades            Jim Demetriades Yassou USA 36 6 3 7 7 6 7 3 39
7 Charles Burnett          Colin Booth Braveheart USA 52 7 4 5 5 8 8 7 44
8 Watts/ Jones/ Thayer Watts/ Jones/ Thayer Flash 50505 8        8 8 8 7 6 8 53
9 Fred Detwiler Fred Detwiler Trader           52111 10 10 10 10 10 10 60
             

Beneteau 40.7            
            1 Mark Howe White Fang 28187 1 3 2 2 3 2 2 15

2 Mike Garl            White Dove 50758 7 7 1 1 1 1 1 19
3 Joel Davis            Shaddy Daddy 28183 2 2 3 5 2 5 7 26
4 Tim Merrill            Tout Suite 51705 3 4 5 3 4 3 5 27
5 Martin Babler            Inspiration 28674 5 1 4 7 5 4 3 29
6 Timothy Ballard           Inspired Environments 28423 4 5 6 4 6 6 4 35
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
             

       

 



 
 
J120            

             1 Stephen Madeira Mr. Magoo 28289 1 1 5 1 6 3 7 24
2 Barry Lewis Chance           28484 6 6 9 3 1 2 3 30
3 Rick Wesslund            El Ocaso 28920 3 7 8 4 3 1 5 31
4 Mark Varnes            Valkyrie 46145 8 3 1 5 2 5 8 32
5 John Wimer            Desdemona 28486 5 5 3 8 7 4 1 33
6 John Sylvia           Oui B5  147 7 8 4 2 4 7 2 34
7 Mark Bowman            Jolly Mon 46732 2 2 7 6 9 6 9 41
8 Timo Bruck           Twist 28442 4 9 2 9 5 8 4 41
9 Payan / Jermaine            Dayenu 28904 9 4 6 7 8 9 6 49
             
Express 37            

            1 Richards /  Bridge Golden Moon 18488 2 1 1 2 6 4 3 19
2 Mick Shlens Blade Runner           87549 1 4 5 3 1 7 2 23
3 Bartz Schneider            Expeditous 18478 5 2 2 5 5 6 1 26
4 Mark Dowdy            Eclipse 18495 6 3 9 1 3 1 4 27
5 Brendan Busch            Bullet 40311 4 8 4 7 2 2 7 34
6 Bill Riess Elan           87700 3 6 6 10 4 3 6 38
7 Cort / Armitage            Juno 33819 7 9 3 6 9 5 8 47
8 Lynn & Larry Wright Spindrift  V 18305 8 7 7 4 7 9 5 47  
9 Steven Toteda Il Falco           40963 9 5 8 8 8 8 9 55
           
           

             
 Owner / Skipper Boatname Sail # Race #1 Race #2 Race #3 Race #4 Race #5 Race #6 Race #7 TOTAL
Farr 40            

            1 James Richardson Barking Mad 50955 1 3 1 1 1 4 1 12
2 Chuck Parrish            Slingshot 28269 2 2 2 7 2 1 5 21
3 Steve & Fred Howe            Warpath USA69 9 1 3 3 6 3 2 27
4 Wolfgang Schaefer            Struntje Light 5055 5 6 4 2 3 8 3 31
5 Mary Coleman            Astra 40079 3 4 8 8 8 2 6 39
6 Peter Stoneberg            Shadow 50010 6 8 5 4 7 5 7 42
7 Pat Nolan            Javelin 40039 8 7 6 10 5 7 4 47
8 David Thomson            Peregrine 40 7 5 9 5 4 9 9 48
9 David Voss            Piranha 51483 9 9 7 6 9 6 8 54
 
 
 
             

             

 



 

 
 
 Owner / Skipper Boatname  Sail # Race #1 Race #2 Race #3 Race #4 Race #5 Race #6 Race #7 TOTAL  

  
            

J105          
1 Perkins / Wilson Good Timin' 35 4 1 2 3 1 2 1 14
2 Tim Russell Aquavit 103          2 2 3 2 9 3 6 27
3 Thomas Coates            Charade 111 3 3 5 4 5 4 14 38
4 Bergmann / Bennett            Zuni Bear 284 5 4 7 1 11 6 10 44
5 Peter Lufkin Short Skirt           605 1 10 10 12 3 10 8 54
6 Pugh / Littfin Wind Dance 375 7 6 1 7 4 16 13 54  
7 Jaren Leet            Irrational Again 46456 6 9 15 6 20 1 16 73
8 Peter Wagner           Nantucket Sleighride 414 9 32 11 9 12 5 2 80
9 James Mullen           Cuchulainn 601 16 17 8 5 21 12 3 82
10 Gary Kneeland           ORION 28905 15 5 16 8 6 7 26 83
11 Cooper / Deisinger / Thom Natural Blonde 173 13 13 4 10 15 15 18 88  
12 Steve Stroub Tiburon 265          12 11 9 32 18 8 5 95
13 Bruce Stone            Arbitrage 116 10 15 13 20 14 9 19 100
14 Eden Kim            Whisper 355 19 7 27 18 2 19 12 104
15 Kennelly / Dines            Wonder 266 21 20 6 11 13 14 21 106
16 Vaughan/ Reyff            Jabberwocky 149 8 12 12 32 24 13 11 112
17 Kassberg / Lane Walloping Swede 157 23 16 25 13 16 17 7   117
18 Sanford / Struttmann           Alchemy 275 17 8 29 14 19 21 20 128
19 Ron Anderson Streaker           469 32 32 18 16 10 11 9 128
20 Doug Bailey            Akula 16 11 24 21 20 7 23 27 133
21 Sack / Cihak / Youngling Hazardous Waste 388 25 26 24 32 8 17 4 136  
22 Raja Singh Nirvana 342 18 20 19       22 17 20 23 139
23 Stuart Taylor            Larrikin 337 20 21 17 17 26 24 24 149
24 Don Wieneke            LuLu 400 27 14 20 23 22 27 17 150
25 John Downing            Chili Pepper 581 14 23 22 21 25 22 32 159
26 Craig Mudge            Kookaburra 28438 28 22 26 26 28 18 15 163
27 Jamey Shachoy            August West 520 26 19 28 19 27 26 22 167
28 Jamie Isbester           Energy 46060 29 18 23 24 23 28 25 170
29 Stang / Sullivan            Peregrine 449 24 25 14 27 30 29 29 178
30 Paul V. Farr Jupiter           468 30 27 30 25 29 25 28 194
31 Pat Benedict Advantage 3 USA84 22 30 32       32 32 32 32 212

 



 
 

ST. FRANCIS BIG BOAT SERIES 
presented by Rolex 
September 16-19, 2004 

 
Races #1-7 

 
Santa Cruz Class                       

       Start Time Distance HR / Min / Secs 
       11:22:00 16.14 W 50 / L 50 Corrected Time 

 Race #1   
Finish Time Elapsed Time EL Secs  

(A * ET) - (B * Dist)

1      28852 Winnetou Martin Brauns 13:34:32 2:12:32 7952.00 0.8103 32.35 1:38:41
2      28552 City Lights Tom Sanborn 13:41:54 2:19:54 8394.00 0.7857 35.95 1:40:15
3       28474 Elyxir Skip Ely 13:38:07 2:16:07 8167.00 0.834 44.17 1:41:39
4    28725 Natazak Steven P. Williams 13:38:37 2:16:37 8197.00 0.8211 36.1 1:42:30
5      GER 5235 Equity Kicker Karsten Mau 13:51:00 2:29:00 8940.00 0.7998 40.57 1:48:15

         

 Start Time Distance
 14:14:00 18.92 W 60 / L 40  

 Race #2 Finish Time Elapsed Time EL Secs   
1      28552 City Lights Tom Sanborn 16:49:10 2:35:10 9310.00 0.8015 48.76 1:48:59
2      28852 Winnetou Martin Brauns 16:44:48 2:30:48 9048.00 0.8246 42.74 1:50:53
3    28725 Natazak Steven P. Williams 16:46:24 2:32:24 9144.00 0.8369 47.4 1:52:53
4     28474 Elyxir Skip Ely 16:48:37 2:34:37 9277.00 0.8582 60 1:53:47
5       GER 5235 Equity Kicker Karsten Mau 17:04:34 2:50:34 10234.00 0.81 49.51 2:02:33

  

  A B

 
          

         
      

  
  A B

  
 



 
 

                                                                                    
    Start Time Distance HR / Min / Secs 
      11:19:00 14.4 W 60 / L 40 Corrected Time 

 Race #3   
Finish Time Elapsed Time EL Secs  

(A * ET) - (B * Dist)

1      28552 City Lights Tom Sanborn 13:26:52 2:07:52 7672.00 0.8015 48.76 1:30:47
2      28852 Winnetou Martin Brauns 13:21:54 2:02:54 7374.00 0.8246 42.74 1:31:05
3     28474 Elyxir Skip Ely 13:25:12 2:06:12 7572.00 0.8582 60 1:33:55
4    28725 Natazak Steven P. Williams 13:26:10 2:07:10 7630.00 0.8369 47.4 1:35:03
5       GER 5235 Equity Kicker Karsten Mau 13:40:18 2:21:18 8478.00 0.81 49.51 1:42:34

         

 Start Time Distance
 13:54 15.22 W 60 / L 40  

 Race #4 Finish Time Elapsed Time EL Secs   
1      28552 City Lights Tom Sanborn 15:47:32 1:53:32 6812.00 0.8015 48.76 1:18:37
6      28852 Winnetou Martin Brauns 15:44:19 1:50:19 6619.00 0.8246 42.74 1:20:08
3     28474 Elyxir Skip Ely 15:47:15 1:53:15 6795.00 0.8582 60 1:21:59
4    28725 Natazak Steven P. Williams 15:46:34 1:52:34 6754.00 0.8369 47.4 1:22:11
5       GER 5235 Equity Kicker Karsten Mau 15:55:58 2:01:58 7318.00 0.81 49.51 1:26:14

     

  A B

 
          

         
      

  
  A B

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 
 
 

    Start Time Distance HR / Min / Secs 
      11:23:00 16.14 W 50 / L 50 Corrected Time 

 Race #5   
Finish Time Elapsed Time EL Secs  

(A * ET) - (B * Dist)

1      28852 Winnetou Martin Brauns 13:31:07 2:08:07 7687.00 0.8103 32.35 1:35:06
2      28552 City Lights Tom Sanborn 13:37:53 2:14:53 8093.00 0.7857 35.95 1:36:18
3    28725 Natazak Steven P. Williams 13:34:33 2:11:33 7893.00 0.8211 36.1 1:38:18
4       28474 Elyxir Skip Ely 13:36:49 2:13:49 8029.00 0.834 44.17 1:39:43
5      GER 5235 Equity Kicker Karsten Mau 13:42:17 2:19:17 8357.00 0.7998 40.57 1:40:29

         

 Start Time Distance
 14:15:00 12.32 W 68 / L 32  

 Race #6 Finish Time Elapsed Time EL Secs   
1      28552 City Lights Tom Sanborn 16:13:26 1:58:26 7106.00 0.8154 60.25 1:24:12
2      28852 Winnetou Martin Brauns 16:08:32 1:53:32 6812.00 0.8373 52.11 1:24:22
3    28725 Natazak Steven P. Williams 16:11:41 1:56:41 7001.00 0.8658 64.11 1:27:52
4       28474 Elyxir Skip Ely 16:13:00 1:58:00 7080.00 0.88 74.59 1:28:32
5       GER 5235 Equity Kicker Karsten Mau 16:20:14 2:05:14 7514.00 0.819 57.43 1:30:46

     

  A B

 
          

         
     

  
  A B

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 

   

 
 
 
 

 Start Time Distance     
      11:26:00 20.61  W 52 / R 45 / L 3 Corrected Time 

 Race #7   
Finish Time Elapsed Time EL Secs A B 

(A * ET) - (B * Dist)

1 28852 Winnetou Martin Brauns 14:10:10    2:44:10 9850.00 0.8528 59.77 1:59:28
2 28552 City Lights Tom Sanborn 14:19:57  2:53:57 10437.00 0.8318 67.31 2:01:35 
3 28474 Elyxir Skip Ely 14:15:01  2:49:01 10141.00 0.8896 76.5 2:04:05 
4 28725 Natazak Steven P. Williams   14:16:51  2:50:51 10251.00 0.8895 72.39 2:07:00 
5 GER 5235 Equity Kicker Karsten Mau 14:27:38  3:01:38 10898.00 0.8369 64.06 2:10:00 

 
 
 
 

OVERALL RESULTS    Race #1 Race #2 Race #3 Race #4 Race #5 Race #6 Race #7 Total 
1 Tom Sanborn Tom Sanborn City Lights 28552 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 10 
2 Martin Brauns Martin Brauns Winnetou 28852 1 2 2 2 1 2 1 11 
3 Skip Ely Skip Ely Elyxir 28474 3 4 3 3 4 4 3 24 
4 Steven P. Williams   Steven P. Williams   Natazak 28725 4 3 4 4 3 3 4 25 
5 Karsten Mau Karsten Mau Equity Kicker GER 5235 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 35 
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